Description
Pressure sensor models SM-5501
and SM-5502 are fully temperature-
compensated and calibrated. Each
sensor is housed in a rugged plastic
enclosure.
Each series covers a wide range of
full-scale pressures. Differential,

4) Best fit straight line.
Special configurations are available. Contact Silicon Microstructures for more information.
Ordering Information
S M 5 5 0 1 - 0 1 5 - A
Excitation:
1: Current
2: Voltage
Pressure type
A: Absolute
D: Differential
G: Gage
Pressure range
005: 5 PSI
015: 15 PSI
030: 30 PSI
060: 60 PSI
100:100 PSI
Model Number
Excitation
Pressure Range
Pressure Type
Top View
(all types)
0.100
0.1870.109
ø 0.189
ø 0.413
Pin 1
0.787
0.787
0.300±0.015
Bottom View
(gage/absolute)
0.3940.09 ±0.02
0.32 ±0.02
0.30 ±0.020.394
0.265
Bottom
Port
Top Port
Side View (differential)
1 2 3 4 5 6
S- S+
Iexcitation
1 2 3 4 5 6
S- S+
V e x c i t a t i o n
Figure 1: Device Pinouts
Figure 2: Installation Drawing
Test Conditions: Model SM-5501 w/excitation= 1.500 mA @ 25˚C, Model SM-5502 w/excitation=10.00 Vdc @ 25˚ C,
unless otherwise specified
* Output increases as top-port pressure is
increased.
Model SM-5501
Constant Current
1. Rs (Span Cal.)
2. Signal Out (-)
3. I excitation
4. Ground
5. Signal Out (+)*
6. Rs (Span Cal.)
NOTES:
1. All dimensions are shown in inches.
2. Tolerance on all dimensions ±0.005” unless
otherwise specified.
3. Side view for gage/absolute parts is same
as the differential without the bottom port.
Model SM-5502
Constant Voltage
1. Signal Out (-)
2. Signal Out (-)
3. V excitation
4. Ground